➤ Department of Energy Resources (DOER)
➤ Mass Save®
➤ Office of Climate Innovation & Resilience (OCIR)

Horace Mann Laboratory School, Salem ($5M grant award)

RFP overview

➤Launched December 1st

➤Responses due February 13th

➤As a part of the Green School Works program, up to nineteen million dollars 
($19,000,000) in funding is available through this RFP for school building 
modernization projects that:
o improve energy efficiency

o reduce carbon emissions, or 

o mitigate the impacts of climate change.

Recoverable grants

➤ Added an option for awards this round